NATIONAL POSTAL MAIL HANDLERS UNION

DIVISION OF LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION OF NORTH AMERICA **EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS**



GREGORY O. HILL President

CONSWELA McLEMORE Vice President

GLORIA WARD Treasurer

DARVIS G. WANTON SR. Recording Secretary

CHARLES JOHNSON JR. Ohio State Representative



MARIA S. CAMPOLI-NOLAN Indiana State Representative

ALEXANDER J. BENSING Kentucky State Representative

THE NATIONAL POSTAL MAIL HANDLERS UNION LOCAL 304 SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION 2024/2025 SCHOOL YEAR

There will be nine (9) scholarships of \$1,000.00 each, awarded annually to high school seniors or GED recipients. The Treasurer will maintain the names of all winners. Scholarship award money will be sent to recipients upon verification from university or school, which recipients have been accepted and will attend during the school year of 2024/2025. The award money is to be used for required fees; books, room and board. Applications can be obtained from your local branch union office or downloaded from the Local 304 website at: WWW.LOCAL304.COM.

REQUIREMENTS:

- 1. Applicants must complete the APPLICATION FOR SCHOLARSHIP LOCAL 304 in its entirety.
- 2. Applicants must submit a copy of their high school transcripts or GED scores.
- 3. Application must be postmarked by October 15, 2024
- 4. Parent or Guardian must be a member in good standing of Local 304.
- 5. The applicant must have applied to or be enrolled in an undergraduate program in a college or university for the fall of 2024. The applicant will have to be accepted and enrolled to maintain eligibility. Application must include a copy of the college or university's Letter of Acceptance.
- 6. An essay must be included and typed double-spaced, with a minimum of 200 words. The subject matter of the essay is, "What are you majoring in and what does success look like in your career of choice 10 years from now?"
- 7. A signed release form must be included with the application and essay. Should either Parent or Guardian cease affiliation with the NPMHU Local 304, by any means other than death, all monies will be forfeited.
- 8. Transfer of funds for changing schools will only be permitted if approved by the Local 304 Scholarship Committee.
- 9. All applications must be postmarked by October 15, 2024, and sent via CERTIFIED **RETURN/RECEIPT** to the following address:

Local 304 Scholarship Committee National Postal Mail Handlers Union 6509 Montgomery Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45213

Darvis Wanton Sr.

Scholarship Committee Chairmen

Charles Johnson Jr. Maria s. Campoli-Nolan Alexander J. Bensing Ohio State Representative Indiana State Representative Kentucky State Representative

PLEASE POST!